

Public Notification

To: Stakeholders

From: DNV

Purpose: Stakeholders Engagement about SSI ESG Standard audit of Jinko Solar Co., Ltd.

Summary: Jinko Solar Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as Jinko Solar) has adopted the Solar Stewardship Initiative (SSI) and aims to conduct the "SSI ESG Standard" audit for its two factory sites in Hefei Circular Economy Demonstration Park and Shangrao Chating Economic Development Zone.

Jinko Solar (Feidong) Co., Ltd.

No. 1, Southwest Corner of the Intersection of Longxing Avenue and Shiqi Road, Hefei Circular Economy Demonstration Park, Feidong County, Hefei City, Anhui Province, China.

Jinko PV (Shangrao Guangxin) Co., Ltd.

No. 18, Jianxing Road, Chating Economic Development Zone, Guangxin District, Shangrao City, Anhui, China

The above two factories will undergo the SSI ESG Standard audit from 26 to 28 February 2025 and from 11 to 13 March 2025 respectively. Jinko Solar's Feidong and Shangrao factories are wholly owned subsidiaries invested by Jinko Solar Co., Ltd. that mainly produce solar cells and high-efficiency mono and polycrystalline photovoltaic modules, with technological processes at an internationally advanced level. DNV, a recognised verifier for the Solar Stewardship Initiative, will assess whether Jinko Solar's operations at these two factories comply with and implement the SSI ESG Standards, including compliance operations, social equity and environmental sustainability, based on the Solar Stewardship Initiative Assurance Manual and ESG Standards (SSI Assurance Manual V1.0 & SSI ESG Standard V1.0). The SSI ESG Standards can be consulted on the website:

https://www.solarstewardshipinitiative.org/ssi-standards/esg-standard/

DNV welcomes stakeholders to participate the engagement to provide comments. Your comments can be provided to the Lead Auditor Di WU in writing or by phone. We also arrange to meet with stakeholders on 26th Feb. 2025 and 13rd Mar. 2025. Welcome your participation.

Meeting Location 1#: No.3 Conference Room, Jinko Solar (Feidong) Co., Ltd. Time: Feb-28 10:00~11:00 Meeting Location 2#: Vedio Conference Room, Jinko PV (Shangrao Guangxin) Co., Ltd. Time: Mar-13 10:00~11:00 Team Leader: Di WU

Telephone: +86(21)32799000

E-mail: di.wu@dnv.com

About:

DNV: <u>https://www.dnv.com</u> Jinko Solar: <u>https://www.jinkosolar.com/site/aboutus</u> SSI: <u>https://www.solarstewardshipinitiative.org</u>

DNV Headquarters, Veritasveien 1, P.O.Box 300, 1322 Høvik, Norway. Tel: +47 67 57 99 00. www.dnv.com